RESOLUTION NO. 2022-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ACCEPTING COMPLETION AND DIRECTING THE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR TO FILE A NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETION OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2020/21 ANNUAL STREET RESURFACING AND CITY ALLEY RESURFACING PROJECT TS-01001, TS-01003, TS-01004, AND TS-01009

WHEREAS, the Los Altos Engineering Services Director has filed with the City Clerk of Los Altos an Engineer's Certificate for the completion of all work provided within and pursuant to the contract between said City and G. Bortolotto & Co., dated June 28, 2021; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the satisfaction of this City Council that work under said contract has been fully installed and completed as provided in said contract and the plans and specifications therein referred to.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby authorizes the following:

- 1. That acceptance of completion of said work is hereby made and ordered; and
- 2. That the Engineering Services Director is directed to execute and file for recording with the County Recorder of the County of Santa Clara, Notice of Acceptance of Completion thereof, as required by law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 28th day of June 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
	Anita Enander, MAYOR	_
Attest:		
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK		